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POP Meizu True Wireless Sports Bluetooth Earphones
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How to wear

Insert the earphone into your ear and
gently rotate to make it fit comfortably. If
you choose to use earphone sleeves,
place the wingtip into the ridge of your
ear.

Bluetooth pairing

1. Remove left and right earphones out together, both earphone indicators flash
quickly and enter interconnection state automatically. After successful
interconnection, the left earphone indicator turns out.

2. Turn on Bluetooth on your device and select MEIZU TW50. The right earphone
indicator turns out after connecting.

* After a Meizu phone connects to the TW50 earphone, the phone will show an officially
certified accessory logo.

*Put the earphones into the charging box , touch and hold the right earphone for 5
seconds until the indicator fast blinks twice to clear pairing

Onucanue
Bnarogapum Bac 3a BbiGop p i CNOpPTMBHOM -rapHuTypsl Meizu POP.
FapHutypa POP o6ecneunaet cTabi VIO CNbILWMMOCTb BO BPEMS

pasroBopa v kayecTBEHHbII 3ByK NPY NPOCNYIINBAHIM MY3bIKM
TapHuTypa POP HafiexHo CHAMT B ylWwax 1 A0Nroe Bpems paGoTaeT 6e3 noa3apsaku. 3apsaHblit
it 3apsiaku, yno6How BO BCEX CUTyaLMsX.
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Bluetooth-rapHutypa Meizu POP
KomnriekT Hacapok v Haknaaok
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BapsaHblit kabens USB Type-C
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How to operate

Left earphone (L) Right earphone (R)
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Overview

Thank you for choosing the POP Meizu True Wireless Sports Bluetooth Earphones

POP is a true wireless Bluetooth earphone product with stable connection, clear
communication and excellent music performance.

The POP earphones fit snugly and have a long endurance; Wireless charging support
for charging box ensures an unrestrained user experience in multiple scenarios.

Use Instructions

This package contains the following:

* POP Meizu True Wireless Sports Bluetooth Earphones

« Charging box

+ Combined earphone sleeve and eartip package
(Three pairs of silicon eartips in S, M and L. The product is fitted with the M-sized
tip. The S-sized and L-sized silicon sleeves are also provided)

+ USB Type-C charging cable

« User Manual

Please visit www.meizu.com/en for details about other optional accessories.

Product picture (the right earphone)
Microphone

D ~
ary

Touch control

Indicator light Charging contact

Start to use

Charge the box at least 10 mins for the first time use.

>10 min

Choose eartips or earphone sleeves

Choose the most comfortable earphone sleeve according to your requirements,You
can use earphone sleeves to make the earphone fit tighter.

* Remove the eartips before replacing the earphone sleeves

@

Charging

Charging your earphones

Place the earphones in the charging box. They will automatically shut down and start
charging, indicated by a flashing blue light. When the light goes out, the earphones
are fully charged

Charging the box
The charging box can be charged via wireless or cable and its power consumption and
charging status can be confirmed by the indicator lights.

Indicator light switch (back)
* Press to check the battery consumption via indicator lights
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Indicator lights
« Lights flash while charging
* Lights on when fully charged

USB Type-C charging interface

Cable charging: Connect an adapter with 5V output voltage (compatible) with a
USB Type-C cable.

* If the output voltage of the adapter is higher than 5V, charging may fail and the
product might be damaged.

N

Wireless charging: Place the charging box vertically on the Meizu wireless

charging pad.

D

Technical parameters

Earphone:

Bluetooth version: 4.2 Frequency range: 20 Hz-20 KHz
Earphone sensitivity: 101dB@1KHz
Microphone sensitivity: -38dB@1KHz
Battery capacity: 85mAh

Weight (each): 5.8g

Charging time: 1.5H

Continuous talk time: 3 H
Continuous music playing time: 3 H
Earphone impedance: 16 Q

Power: 5 mw

Charging box:
Capacity: 700mAh
Type C charging time: 2.5H

Wireless charging time: 2.5H
Weight: 489

Battery Warning

This product contains a built-in lithium battery. Do not expose the product to strong
sunlight or fire or it might explode. Dispose of the battery according to local
regulations. Do not dispose of it as domestic waste.

Do not remove or replace the product battery unless doing so is specified in the User
Manual or in the Quick Start Guide, or you might damage the product.

Safety Rules

1.D0o not disassemble or refit the earphone for any reason as you may damage it or
void the warranty.

2.Avoid contact with liquid to avoid serious damage to the earphone. The
manufacturer does not cover water damage.

3.Avoid temperatures above 75 degrees and below minus 40 degrees for store the
device for long periods of time .

4.Keep the indicator light away from children’s and animals’ eyes
5.00 not use this product during thunderstorms to avoid electric shocks.

FCC

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition
that this device does not cause harmful interference (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment,

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different

from that to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC ID: 2ANQ6-MZTWS50

CE Note

Manufacturer's Name: Meizu Technology Co., Ltd

Meizu True Wireless Sports Bluetooth Earphones

Trade Mark: MEIZU

Model number: MEIZU TW50

Operating Temperature: -10C to 40 C

This device is a portable device. To comply with RF

exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of Ocm must be maintained
between the user's head and ear, including the antenna. Use only the supplied or an
approved antenna.

This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. All essential radio test suites have been carried out.

1. CAUTION : RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN

INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS;;
2. The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at omm form
your body.

3. Use careful with the earphone maybe possible excessive sound pressure from earphones and

/a\

headphones can cause hearing loss.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Meizu Technology Co. Ltd. declares that this Meizu True Wireless Sports
Bluetooth Earphones

is compliant with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 2014/53/EU. The complete Declaration of Conformity may be requested
through

the following postal address:

Meizu Technology Co., Ltd

Meizu Tech Bldg., Technology & Innovation Coast, ZhuHai 519085, China

or can be requested at our dedicated DoC website:

Www.meizu.com or www.meizu.com/en

This device is @ 24 GHz wideband transmission system, intended for use in all EU
member states and EFTA countries.

RF working band: 2.402-2.480 GHz
Maximum output RF power: 6.02 dBm

MpaBbIi HaywWHUK

CeHcopHast
naHenb
ynpaBneHus

Pasbem ans sapsaku
CaeToBoit
uHauKaTop

Hacapka

Havano pa6otbl

MogkniounTe 3apsaHbIR KEAC K UCTOUHVKY MUTAHUS MUHUMYM Ha 10 MAHYT Nepes NepebIM UCNONb30BaHNEM.

> 10 MUH.

Moa6op Haknagok M Hacapok

Bbibepute HauGonee yaoGHbIN Ans Bac pasmep Haknagok., C Haknagkamu HayLHUK
cnauT nnoTHee B yLIJHOl7I pakoBUHe.

* Tepea Tem Kak HaeTb Haknaaky HeOBXOAUMO CHSATL HaCa/IKy.

»° @O

Kak NpaBUNIbHO HOCUTb HaYLUHUKU

AKKYpaTHO PA3MECTHTE HaYLLIHMK BHYTPU yXa 1
TIOBEPHUTE, N0KA OH He BY/ET PACTIONOKEH MaKCUMAnbHO
YAOGHO. ECIM BbI pellinTe UCMonb3oBaTh HaKnakw,
pasmecTuTe 3y6eL| BO BNaUHE YIHOM PAKOBMHb.

Moaknioyenue no Bluetooth

1.BbiHbTe HaylHykv. OBa MHAVKATOPa MUTaloT, ¥ HayLUHVIKM aBTOMATIYECKV BXOAT B PEXVM NOAKMIOHEHNS.
Mocne akTMBaLWK pexvma nopl nesoro

murath.

2. Bknioumte Bluetooth Ha csoem ycTpoiicTae v BbiGepuTe Meizu TWS50. Mocne 3asepLueHs NoAKio4eHUs

|AVKaTOp NPaBoro
* Mocne nogkntodeHs rapHuTypsl TW50 k cmapTdoHy Meizu Ha 3kpaHe NOsBUTCS OuLManbHlil NoroTun.
* Y06kl c6POCHT MOAKTIONEHNE K YCTPOVICTBY, TOMECTUTE FAPHUTYPY B 3apSIHbII YEXOM, KOCHUTECH I
YOepKMBaiiTe naneL| Ha NpaBoM HayLIHUKE B TeYeHue 5 cekyHrl. Koraa MHAMKaTOp MUTHET ABaxbl,
coeauHeHue ¢ ycTpoiicTeom ByaeT cbpoLueHo.

P Hay
TeBblit HaywwHwK (L) Mpa.blit HaywHuK (R)
Mpourpeisatue/naysa 1 HaxaTne
Mpenblaywwi Tpek 2 Hakatus
Cnepylouui Tpek 2 Haxatus

YBenu4eHue rpomKocTv HaxaTb 1 yaepkveath

'YMeHbLLEHiE FPOMKOCTI Haxatb 1 ynepikvsate

MpuHATL/3aBEP-LUNTD BbIOB 1 Haxatne 1 HaxaTne
Haxats 1 yaepxusath Haxars v ynepxusate
OTKNOHHTS Bi30B B Te4eHne 3 cekyHa B TeyeHue 3 cekyHa

* TpaBbili HAYWHUK SIBNSIETCS MaBHBIM. ECIM BbI MCNOMb3yeTe OMH HaylHUK, TOMbKO HaxaB Ha
NpaBblit HAYLHWIK, Bbl MOXETE NPUHSITL BbI30B.
* Bce DyHKUMM  aK
ynpaeneHusi.

* [inst aktueauum cyHkuun Monocosoro nomolHuka Tpebyetcs Bepcusi Flyme He Hike 7.0.5.0A.

TCS MPU MOMOLUM KacaHWsi CEHCOPHOIN naHenn

3apsapka

3apsaaka HayLWHNKOB
TMomecTuTe HaywHKY B 3apsAIHLIA kelic. OHM aBTOMATUYECKM BBIKMIOYATCS M HAYHYT 3apskaTbes. Bo Bpems

3apsiku muraeT rony6oit ukukatop. Koraa p noracHer,
3apsiaka 3apaaHoro Keica
BapsiaHbIi Kelc MoXeT or v ot ceT. MPOLEHT 3apsaki keiica u cTaTyc

MOXHO OMPeaenTb N0 UHAKKaTopam.

CBETOBOTO (TbinbHas cTopoHa)

Havxmute Ha Bnioyatens, 4tobbl nposepyTs 3apsz 6atapeu.

o000 75-100%
® e 0O 50-75%
®®0O0 25-50%

® OO0 0-25%

VHaukaTopb!
* Muraiot 80 Bpems 3apsikn
« TOpST, He MUras, KOT/1a KefiC 3apsikeH NONHOCTbIO

Pasbem ans sapsku USB Type-C

i) ¢ kabenem USB

1. 3apsaka ot cetv: noal

apantep ¢ 5B
Type-C.
* Ecnm BbIxofiHOE HanpsikeHve agantepa Boilue 5 B, Bbl MOXeTe NOBPeANTb YCTPOICTBO.

2. becnposoaHas 3aps/ka: NOMecTUTe 3apsfHblit kelic Ha 6ecnpoBoHoe 3apsiHoe ycTpoiicto Meizu.

N

TexHu4yeckue XapaKTepUucTukun

HaywHukn
Bepcys Bluetooth: 4.2
Bpems sapsiaku: 1,5 yaca

BapsHblit keiic

EmkocTs: 700 MAY

Bpems 3apsiaku no kabenio Type-C:
Bpewms paGoTel B pexvMe paarosopa: 3 vaca
VimnepaHe HaywHmkos: 16 OM

MotwHocTb: 5 MBT

2,5 vaca

Bpems 3apsiku ot GecnpoBoaHoro
UCTOYHMKa: 2,5 Yaca

YacToTHbIi Ananason: 20 — 20000 My Bec: 48r
YyBCTBTENBHOCTb HaYLUHUKOB:

101 g6 Ha 1 kTy

YyBCTBUTENBHOCTb MUKPO(OHA:

-38 abHa 1kMy

EMKocTb akkymynsTopa: 85 MAY

Bec (kaxgplit HayLHUK): 5,8 1

Be3onacHas JKcnnyaTauua akkymynsatopa

B ycTpoiicTBe yCTaHOBNEH BCTPOEHHDIN NUTUEBbLIN akkymynaTop. Bo usbexaHue B3pbisa He

nojBeprainTe ero BO3AEACTBUI0 OTHA MW NPAMbIX
HeobXxoUMo NPoBOANTL B COOTBETCTBUM C
YTUNM3MPOBATh ero kak GbiToBbIe 0TX0Abl. ECNK He yka3aHo UHOe, BO U3bexaHne nospexaeHuit

X nyyed. YTi ymynsropa

MECTHbIMU TCA

nonb3oBaTensm 3anpeljaeTcs BbIHUMATL MW 3aMEHATb akKyMynaTop.

WHcTpykumsa no 6ezonacHocTH

1 TcA pa3bupath Hay

, NOCKOMbKY 3T0 MOXET CTaTb MPUYUHOI HEUCNPABHOCTEN,
KOTOPbIE He ABMAIOTCH rapaHTUiiHBIM Cy4Yaem.
2./36eraiTe KOHTAKTa C XMAKOCTbIO ¥ XUMUYECKVMY BELLECTBAMM, NOCKOMbKY 3TO MOXET CTaTb

p €/, KOTOPbIE He MOKPLIBAITCA rapaHTUei NPOU3BOAUTENS.

3.3anpelyaeTcs UCNONb30BaTh rapHUTYPY NpU AKCTPEManbHbIX Temneparypax (T.e. Bbiwe 75°C
 Hixe -40°C).

4.BeperuTe rnasa oT NpAMbIX Ny4yeil MHanKkaTopa.

5.He paspelwaitte fetam mMnagwe 3 neT UCNoNb30BaTL rapHUTYPY, NOCKONbKY OHA COAEPKUT
Menkue anemeHTsl. VaGeraiiTe nonafaxus Menkux AeTanei B AbixaTenbHbie nyTH

6. He ucnonb3yiite ycTpoicTBO BO BPEMS rpO3bl, MOCKONbKY FPOM U MOSIHUA MOTYT HEraTUBHO
CKa3aTbCs Ha paboTe YCTPOVCTBA U YBENMUMTL PUCK NOPAXEHMS ANEKTPUYECKNM TOKOM.

FapaHTuitHOe o6cnyxuBaHue

I iHbI/ NepUo Ha Y i 1rog.

1. TapaHTus Ha i i ecnu BO3HUKIN B i0ro
0Bpall{eHVs, XanaTHOCTH, NONafiaHs KMAKOCTI M TPSAN Ha i w 0 i

2. Of TONbKO B IX CEPBUCHBIX LIEHTPAX, afpeca KoTopbixX

yKasaHbl Ha caiiTe og!

Www.mymeizu.ru.
3. TlapaHTva pacrnpocTpaHseTcs TOMbKO Ha WM3fenws, BeeseHHble B Pocouio uepes odwuymanbHoro
npeacTaBuTens.

©2018 Meizu Technology Co., Ltd. Bee npasa 3awmebl. Meizu Technology Co., Ltd. BnapeeT dupmeHHbIM

HaumeHosaHuem MEIZU u norotunom MEIZU B Kutae 1 apyrux ctpakax Mupa.
O it

pTép) B P®: 000 «T'epmec Mobaiin [iuctpubbiolty, 115419, r. Mocksa,
yn. Opmkorukuase A.11 ctpoetme 4. Ten.: +7 495 287 60 29.
www.mymeizu.ru

Descripcion general

Gracias por elegir los auténticos auriculares deportivos inaldmbricos Bluetooth POP de
Meizu

Los auriculares POP ofrecen una conexion estable, llamadas nitidas y un rendimiento
musical excelente

Los auriculares POP encajan comodamente y tienen un tiempo de funcionamiento
duradero. La capacidad de carga inaldmbrica del estuche de carga garantiza una
experiencia del usuario sin ataduras en distintos entornos.

Instrucciones de uso

Este envase contiene lo siguiente:

Auriculares deportivos Bluetooth POP Meizu True Wireless

* Estuche de carga

* Paquete de fundas y puntas para el oido combinadas
(Tres pares de puntas para el oido de silicona en tallas S, M y L. €l producto se
entrega con una punta de talla M instalada. También se suministran fundas de
talla Sy L)

« (Cable de carga USB de tipo C

+ Manual del usuario

Visita www.meizu.com/en para obtener informacion sobre otros accesorios opcionales.

Imagen del producto (auricular derecho)
Micréfono

QJD) Y
Contacto de carga
)
punta para el oido

Cémo empezar

Control tactil

Luz indicadora

Carga el estuche por lo menos durante 10 minutos para la primera utilizacion

>10 min

Elije puntas para el oido o fundas para el auricular

Elige la funda de auricular mas comoda segun tus necesidades, Puedes utilizar fundas
para que los auriculares queden mejor ajustados.

* Quita las puntas para el oido antes de sustituir las fundas de los auriculares.

S

Como se usa

Inserta el auricular en el oido y giralo
suavemente para que encaje en una
posicion comoda. Si decides utilizar
cubiertas con los auriculares, coloca la
aleta en el borde de la oreja.

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

1Quita los auriculares izquierdo y derecho a la vez. Los indicadores de ambos parpadearan
rapidamente y se pondran en modo de interconexion automaticamente. En cuanto se
interconectan, el indicador del auricular izquierdo se apaga

2.Activa Bluetooth en el dispositivo y selecciona MEIZU TWSO0. El indicador del auricular
derecho se apaga después de la conexion

*Al conectar un teléfono Meizu con el auricular TW5O0, el teléfono muestra un logotipo de
accesorio con certificado oficial

*Coloca los auriculares en el estuche de carga y toca en el auricular derecho durante 5
segundos hasta que el indicador parpadee rapidamente dos veces para anular el

emparejamiento.

Como se usa

Auricular izquierdo (L) Auricular derecho (R)

Reproducir/Pausa X1
Anterior X2

Siguiente X2
Volumen + Tocar y mantener
Volumen - Tocar y mantener

Responder/Colgar 5 5

una llamada

Rechazar una Tocar y mantener Tocar y mantener
llamada durante tres sequndos durante tres sequndos

*€l auricular derecho es el maestro. Al utilizar un auricular, solo el derecho puede servir
para responder a llamadas de teléfono,

*Todas las funciones anteriores son para operaciones tactiles.

*Se necesita el firmware Flyme version 7.0.5.0A para las funciones del el asistente de voz
y la certificacion de accesorio oficial.

Carga

Carga de los auriculares

Coloca los auriculares en el estuche de carga. Automaticamente, se apagaran y
empezaran a cargarse, lo cual se indica mediante una luz azul parpadeante. Cuando la luz
se apaga, significa que los auriculares estan totalmente cargados

Carga del estuche de carga

El cable de carga se puede cargar mediante un cable o por via inaldmbrica y es posible

confirmar su consumo de energia y su estado de carga mediante las luces indicadoras.
’7 Interruptor de luz indicadora (detrds)

« Pulsar para comprobar el consumo de bateria mediante
las luces indicadoras

o000 75-100 %
® e 0O 50-75 %
® ® OO 25-50 %
® OO0 O 0-25 %

Luces indicadoras

 Las luces parpadean durante la carga

* Seilumina cuando estd totalmente cargado
Interfaz de carga USB de tipo C

- 80




1. Carga con cable: conecta un adaptador con una tension de salida de 5 V (compatible)
con un cable USB tipo C

*Sila tension de salida del adaptador es mayor que 5V, es posible que la carga falle y el
producto se dafe,

2. Carga inaldmbrica: coloca el estuche de carga en posicion vertical encima de la base de
carga inaldmbrica de Meizu.

Parametros técnicos

Auricular: Estuche de carga:

Capacidad: 700 mAh

Tiempo de carga con tipo C: 2,5 h
Tiempo de carga inalémbrica: 2,5 h

Peso: 48 g

Version Bluetooth: 4.2

Tiempo de carga: 1,5 h

Tiempo de conversacion continua: 3 h
Tiempo de reproduccion de musica
continua: 3 h

Impedancia de los auriculares: 16 Q
Potencia: 5 mwW

Intervalo de frecuencias: 20 Hz - -20 KHz
Sensibilidad del auricular: 101 dB a 1kHz
Sensibilidad del micréfono: -38 dB a 1kHz
Capacidad de la bateria: 85 mAh

Peso (cada uno): 5,89

Advertencias sobre baterias

Este producto contiene una bateria integrada de litio. No expongas el producto a la
luz intensa del sol ni al fuego, ya que podria explotar. Desecha la bateria conforme a
las normas locales. No la deseches como residuos domésticos sin clasificar.

No quites ni sustituyas la bateria del producto a menos que el Manual del usuario o la
Guia de inicio rapido asi lo indiquen, ya que podrias danar el producto.

Reglas de seguridad

1. No desmontar ni volver a montar el auricular por ningn motivo, es posible danarlo
o invalidar la garantia

2. Evita el contacto con cualquier liquido para evitar danos graves en el auricular. El
fabricante no cubre los danos por agua.

3. Evita las temperaturas superiores a 75 grados o inferiores a 40 grados.

4. Manten la luz indicadora alejada de los ojos de los nifos y animales.

5. No utilices este producto durante ninguna tormenta para evitar descargas
eléctricas,

Vue d'ensemble

Merci d'avoir choisi les écouteurs de sport sans fil Bluetooth POP de Meizu

Les eécouteurs POP proposent une connexion stable, une qualité d'appel claire et
d'excellentes performances musicales

Les ecouteurs POP s'ajustent parfaitement et bénéficient d'une longue endurance. Le
chargement sans fil pour le boitier de chargement garantit une expérience utilisateur
sans contrainte dans de nombreux situations.

Instructions d'utilisation

Cette boite contient les éléments suivants :

+  Ecouteurs de sport sans fil Bluetooth POP de Meizu
*  Boitier de chargement
*  Ensemble combiné manchons d'écouteurs et embouts

(Trois paires d'embouts en silicone en taille S, M et L. Le produit est équipé des

embouts en taille M. Les manchons en taille S et en taille L sont également fournis)

. Cable de chargement USB Type-C
* Manuel d'utilisation

Veuillez consulter le site www.meizu.com/fr pour plus de détails sur les autres

accessoires optionnels

Image du produit (écouteur droit)

Micro
Commande tactile

Voyant lumineux

RN

Contact de
“ ’ chargement
embout

Commencer ['utilisation

Chargez le boitier au moins 10 minutes pour la premiere utilisation.

> 10 min.

Choisir des embouts ou des manchons d'écouteurs.
Choisissez le manchon d'écouteur le plus confortable en fonction de vos exigences.
Vous pouvez utiliser des manchons d'écouteurs pour que les écouteurs s'ajustent

mieux.

* Enlevez les embouts avant de replacer les manchons d'écouteurs.

o @©°

Port des écouteurs

Insérez l'écouteur dans votre oreille et
tournez délicatement pour qu'il s'adapte
confortablement. Si vous choisissez d'utiliser
les manchons d'écouteurs, placez I'embout
dans la créte de votre oreille.

Appairage Bluetooth

1. Enlevez les écouteurs gauche et droit ensemble, les indicateurs des deux écouteurs
clignotent rapidement et les écouteurs passent automatiquement a ['état
d'interconnexion. Une fois l'interconnexion effectuée avec succes, l'indicateur de
l'écouteur gauche s'éteint.

2. Activez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil et sélectionnez MEIZU TW50. Lindicateur de
I'écouteur droit s'éteint aprés la connexion.

* Dés qu'un téléphone Meizu se connecte aux écouteurs TW5O0, le téléphone affiche
un logo d'accessoire officiellement certifié.

* Mettez les écouteurs dans le boitier de chargement, touchez et maintenez I'appui
sur 'écouteur droit pendant 5 secondes jusqu'a ce que l'indicateur clignote
rapidement deux fois pour annuler l'appairage.

Utilisation
Ecouteur gauche (L) Ecouteur droit (R)
Lecture/pause X1
Précédent X2
Suivant X2
Appuyer et
Volume + maintenir enfoncé
Appuyer et
Volume - maintenir enfoncé
Répondre a un X1 X1
appel/raccrocher
. Appuyer et maintenir enfoncé Appuyer et maintenir enfoncé
Rejeter un appel pendant trois secondes pendant trois secondes

* 'écouteur droit est 'écouteur maitre. Lorsque vous utilisez un écouteur, seul
l'écouteur droit permet de répondre a un appel téléphonique.

* Toutes les fonctions ci-dessus sont pour des opeérations tactiles.

* Le firmware Flyme version 7.0.5.0A est requis pour les fonctions Assistant vocal et
Certification officielle d'accessoire.

En charge

Charge de vos écouteurs

Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de chargement. Ils s'éteignent automatiquement
et la charge commence, indiquée par un voyant bleu clignotant. Lorsque le voyant
s'éteint, les écouteurs sont completement chargés.

Charger le boitier de chargement

Le boitier de chargement peut étre chargé sans fil ou par cable. Sa consommation
d'énergie et son état de chargement peuvent étre confirmés par les voyants
lumineux.

Interrupteur a voyant lumineux (arriére)
* Appuyer pour vérifier [a consommation de la

batterie via les témoins lumineux

o000 75-100 %
® 00O 50-75 %
@000 25-50 %
[ NeNelNe) 0-25%

Voyants lumineux

« Témoins clignotants pendant le chargement

* Témoins allumeés une fois le chargement
completement effectue

Interface de chargement USB Type-C

1. Chargement par cable : Connectez un adaptateur avec une tension de sortie de 5
V (compatible) avec un cable USB Type-C.

* Si la tension de sortie de ['adaptateur est supérieure a 5V, le chargement peut
echouer et le produit peut étre endommageé.

2. Chargement sans fil : Placez le boitier de chargement verticalement sur la station
de chargement sans fil Meizu.

N

Parametres techniques

Ecouteur
Version Bluetooth : 4.2

Boitier de chargement
Capacité : 700 mAh
Durée de chargement : 15 H Durée de chargement Type C:
Durée de conversation en continu : 3 H 25H

Durée de lecture musicale en Durée de chargement sans fil
continu : 3 H 25H

Impédance des écouteurs : 16 Q Poids : 48 g

Puissance : 5 mw

Plage de fréquence : 20 Hz-20 KHz

Sensibilité des écouteurs : 101 dB @ 1KHz

Sensibilité du micro : -38 dB @ 1KHz

Capacité de la batterie : 85 mAh

Poids (chacun) : 5,89

Avertissement relatif a la batterie

Ce produit contient une batterie au lithium integrée. N'exposez pas le produit a un
fort ensoleillement ou au feu, dans le cas contraire il peut exploser. Jetez |a batterie
conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne |a jetez pas comme un déchet
meénager.

N'enlevez pas ou ne remplacez pas la batterie du produit sauf indication contraire
dans le manuel d'utilisation ou dans le guide de démarrage rapide. Dans le cas
contraire, vous risquez d'endommager le produit.

Regles de sécurité

1. Ne demontez pas ou ne modifiez pas les écouteurs pour quelque raison que ce
soit car vous pourriez les endommager ou annuler la garantie.

2. Evitez tout contact avec des liquides pour éviter d'endommager gravement les
écouteurs. Le fabricant ne couvre pas les dommages dus a l'eau.

3. Evitez les températures supérieures 3 75 degrés et inférieures & -40 degrés.

4. Maintenez le voyant lumineux a l'écart des yeux des enfants et des animaux

5. N'utilisez pas ce produit pendant des orages pour éviter les décharges électriques.
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Genel Bilgiler

POP Meizu Gercek Kablosuz Bluetooth Spor Kulakliklari sectiginiz icin tesekkUr ederiz.
POP kulakliklar kararli bir baglantiya, net bir gorisme ses kalitesine ve mukemmel
muzik performansina sahiptir.

POP kulakliklar mikemmel sekilde oturur ve uzun bekleme stresine sahiptir. Sarj
cihazina yonelik kablosuz sarj destedi, farkli senaryolarda harika bir kullanici

deneyimini garantiler.

Kullanim Yoénergeleri

Bu paket sunlari icerir:

« POP Meizu Gercek Kablosuz Bluetooth Spor Kulakliklar

. Sarjchazi

Birlesik kulaklik kilifi ve kulaklik ucu paketi

(S, M ve L bedenlerde U cift silikon kulaklik ucu. Urinle birlikte M beden kulaklik
ucu takili gelir. S ve L beden silikon kiliflar da saglanmaktadir)

«  USB Type-C sarj kablosu

«  Kullania Kilavuzu

Istede bagli diger aksesuarlar ile ilgili ayrintilar icin, [Gtfen www.meizu.com/en

adresini ziyaret edin.

Urin resmi (sag kulaklik)

Mikrofon

\’ Sarj baglanti noktasi

Dokunmatik
kontrol

Gosterge 1s1g1

kulaklik ucu

Kullanmaya baslama

Cihaz ilk kullanimda en az 10 dakika sarj edin.

10 dakikadan daha fazla

Kulaklik ucu veya kulaklik kiliff segme

Ihtiyaciniza en uygun kulaklik kilifini secin, kulakligin daha siki oturmasi icin, kulaklik
kiliflari kullanabilirsiniz.

* Kulaklik kiliflarini degistirmeden once, kulaklik uclarini ¢ikarin.

AN A

Takma

Kulakligi kulaginiza yerlestirin ve
rahatca oturmasi icin nazikce
cevirin. Bir kulaklik kilifi
kullanmayi secerseniz, kulakligin
ucunu kulaginizin sarmalina

yerlestirin.

Bluetooth eslestirme

1. Sol ve sag kulakliklar birlikte cikarin, her iki kulaklik géstergesi hizli hizli yanip séner
ve otomatik olarak baglanti durumuna girer. Basariyla baglandiginda, sol kulaklik
gostergesi soner.

2. Cihazinizda Bluetooth'u agin ve MEIZU TW50 secenegini belirtin. Baglandiginda, sag
kulaklik gostergesi soner.

* Bir Meizu telefonu TW50 kulakliga baglandiginda, telefonda resmi onayli aksesuar
logosu goruntulenir.

* Kulakliklari sarj cihazina takin, eslestirmeyi kaldirmak icin sag kulakliga 5 saniye

boyunca dokunun ve gosterge 1sigi iki kez arka arkaya yanip soninceye dek bekleyin

Calistirma
Sol kulaklik (L) Sag kulaklik (R)
Oynat/duraklat X1
Onceki X2
Sonraki X2

Ses Seviyesi + Ug saniye bekleyin

Ses Seviyesi - Dokunun ve

Aramay cevapla/

sonlandir A -

U¢ saniye bekleyin
U¢ saniye bekleyin

U¢ saniye bekleyin

Aramayl reddet U saniye bekleyin

* Sag kulaklik ana Unitedir. Kulaklig kullanirken aramalari yalnizca sag kulaklik ile
cevaplayabilirsiniz.

* Yukarida belirtilen tim islevler dokunmatik olarak calisir.

* Sesli Asistan ve Resmi Aksesuar Onayi 6zellikleri icin, Flyme cihaz yazilimi strimuo
7.0.5.0A gereklidir.

Sarj etme

Kulakliklarinizi sarj etme

Kulakliklari sarj cihazina yerlestirin. Cihazlariniz otomatik olarak kapanir ve sarj olmaya
baslar. Sarj islemi, yanip sénen bir mavi isikla belirtilir. sk sondigande, kulakliklar tam

olarak sarj olmustur.

Sarj cihazini sarj etme
Sarj cihazi, kablosuz veya kablolu olarak sarj edilebilir ve guc tuketimi ve sarj durumu,

gosterge igiklar ile dogrulanabilir.

Gosterge 151G dugmesi (geri)
Pil tiketimini gésterge 1siklarindan kontrol etmek icin basin

-
[

LK) %75 - 100
[ e %50 - 75
@000 %25 - 50
® 00O %0 - 25

Gosterge isiklar
* Sarj islemi sirasinda isiklar yanip soner
* Tamamen sarj oldugunda isiklar sabit yanar

USB Type-C sarj arabirimi

1. Kablolu sarj: USB Type-C kablosu kullanarak 5V ¢ikis voltajina sahip bir adaptor
(uyumlu) baglayin.
* Adaptorun cikis voltaji 5V'den daha yuksekse, sarj islemi basarisiz olabilir ve Grin

zarar gorebilir.

2. Kablosuz sarj: Sarj cihazini Meizu kablosuz sarj pedine dikey olarak yerlestirin.

D

Teknik parametreler

Kulaklik:

Bluetooth strima: 4.2

Sarj cihaz:

Kapasite: 700 mA/sa
Sarj suresi: 1,5 saat Type C sarj sUresi: 2,5 saat
Surekli konusma suresi: 3 saat Kablosuz sarj suresi: 2,5 saat
Surekli mOzik dinleme suresi: 3 saat Adirlik: 48 g
Kulaklik empedansi: 16 Q

GUG: 5 mw

Frekans araligi: 20 Hz - 20 KHz

Kulaklik hassasiyeti: 1 KHz'de 101 dB

Mikrofon hassasiyeti: 1 KHz'de -38 dB

Pil kapasitesi: 85 mA/sa

Agirlik (her biri): 58 g

Pil Uyarisi

Bu 0run, dahili lityum pil icerir. UrinU gUclt yogun gunes 1sigina veya atese maruz
birakmayin, aksi halde patlayabilir. Pili yerel yonetmeliklere uygun sekilde elden cikarin.
Evsel atiklar icin uygulanan yontemlerle elden cikarmayin.

Kullanicl Kilavuzunda veya Hizli Baslangic Kilavuzunda aksi belirtiimedikge, Grinun

pilini clkarmayin veya degistirmeyin, aksi halde Orin zarar gorebilir.

Guvenlik Kurallari

1. Kulakliga zarar verebileceginiz veya garantiyi gecersiz hale getirebileceginiz igin,
kulakligr hicbir nedenle sokmeyin veya birlestirmeyin.

2. Kulakligin agir zarar gérmemesi icin, kulakligi siviyla temas ettirmeyin. Uretici, suya
temas sonucu olusan zararlari karsilasmaz.

3. 75 dereceden yuksek veya -40 dereceden dusuk sicaklikta birakmayin.

4. Gosterge 1sigini cocuklarin veya hayvanlarin gozlerinden uzak tutun.

5. Elektrik carpmasi riskinden kaginmak icin, bu UrinG gék gurdltald havalarda

kullanmayin
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